
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

April   2009  -  March   2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-     10.6
       1.8

     100.0

-      1.4
       0.0
-      9.8

 91,224
 31,237

 3

 154,096
 0

 10,569

 102,060
 30,687

 0

 156,290
 0

 11,722

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  335,607

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 122,464

 164,665

 132,747

 168,012

-      7.7

-      2.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,390,770

 2,877,360

 0

 5,381,369
 9,401

 2,866,201
 11,159

 0
 0

-      5.2
       0.3

       2.0
      68.1

       0.0
       0.0

 10,719,401
 18,976

 5,758,484
 22,186

 0
 0

 11,311,947
 18,910

 5,647,591
 13,200

 0
 0

 5,338,032
 9,575

 2,892,283
 11,027

 0
 0

 5,347,607

 2,903,310

 0

 10,738,377

 5,780,670

 0

 11,330,857

 5,660,791

 0

-      5.2

       2.1

       0.0

 245,320  258,350 -      5.0
 41,809  42,409 -      1.4

 287,129  300,759 -      4.5Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 47,898
 580

 52,272
 762

-      8.4
-     23.9

Non-Commercial:

 353,793 -      5.1

 48,478  53,034 -      8.6Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,401,677  8,323,280  17,109,011 -      2.2 16,724,957
 3,123,038  3,138,792  6,164,850        1.6 6,261,830International

Total - Commercial  11,524,715  11,462,072  22,986,787  23,273,861 -      1.2

Total - Non-Commercial  67,858  69,965  137,823  160,163 -     13.9

 136,878
 945

 156,555
 3,608

-     12.6
-     73.8

 69,490
 475

 67,388
 470

Grand Total - Passengers  23,124,610  23,434,024 -      1.3 11,532,037 11,592,573

Total - Air Carrier  8,268,130  8,250,917  16,519,047  16,991,648 -      2.8

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,256,585  3,211,155  6,467,740  6,282,213        3.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,010,907
 0

 245,678

 2,975,673
 0

 235,482

 5,986,580
 0

 481,160

 5,778,154
 0

 504,059

       3.6
       0.0
-      4.5

Regional:
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Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,259
 5,100

 123,049
 175,476

 5,119
 7,844

 129,591
 170,765

 2,196
 2,319

 62,177
 94,208

 2,063
 2,781

 60,872
 81,268

-     16.8
-     35.0

-      5.0
       2.8

 9,359

 298,525

 12,963

 300,356

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4,515

 156,385

 4,844

 142,140

-     27.8

-      0.6

Grand Total - Cargo  307,884  313,319 160,900 146,984 -      1.7

 127,308  134,710 64,373 62,935Domestic
 180,576  178,609

-      5.5
       1.1 96,527 84,050

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




